
Hannah Adelson, BSUSYIra Frank, Men's ClubJudy Kobell, Sisterhood

 If you are able to sponsor a virtual third meal,
please contact Ira Frank at

natfabira@juno.com or 412-849-2937.

We are asking for volunteers
to sponsor the virtual meal

for $100. The cost goes
toward repairing ritual items.

Sponsor a 
Virtual Se’udah Shelishit

(Virtual Third Meal)
Virtual Third meals start April 20, 2024.

Apply Today!

https://bethshalompreschool.com/

We’re
 Hiring

hyeckel@bethshalompgh.org

412-421-8857

Full or Part Time Availability
$500 Signing Bonus
We pay for clearances

Beth Shalom Early Learning Center is looking for
energetic  educators for our  early childhood program !

We are looking for loving, upbeat, team-oriented people. The position would allow
you to work with children on a daily basis and, depending on your class placement,
you could work with kids from infancy to prekindergarten age.

Session Dates

Cantor Barbara Barnett is leading children ages 9-12
through a twice-monthly musical Shabbat service that will
help grow and expand their knowledge and comfort level
with the Saturday morning service. 

Apr. 27    May 11

An Exciting
New Youth Opportunity

Kabbalat Shabbat combined w/ New Light
 In person & Zoom from the Helfant Chapel

Shabbat - Friday, April 19, 2024

SHABBAT SHALOM & HAG PESAH SAMEAH!

Shabbat Youth Services
Saturday, April 20, 2024

Rabbi Seth Adelson
Senior Rabbi

Paul Teplitz
President

Robert Gleiberman
Executive Director

Congregation Beth Shalom Auxiliary Presidents
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Weekly Service Times*

*Note: Times are subject to change for holidays 
and special services.

Morning Services
Mondays – Fridays at 7:30 a.m.

Sundays at 8:00 a.m.

Evening Services
Sundays – Thursdays at 7:00 p.m. 

Fridays at 6:00 p.m.

Friday, April 26, 2024
Light candles at 7:52 p.m.

Kabbalat Shabbat at 6:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 27, 2024
Early Morning Service at 6:30 a.m.

Shabbat Service at 9:00 a.m.
Minhah/Discussion/Ma’ariv at 7:55 p.m.

Havdalah at 8:54 p.m.

Next Shabbat Service Times

E N R I C H I N G  L I V E S  T H R O U G H  C O M M U N I T Y ,
L I F E L O N G  J E W I S H  L E A R N I N G ,  &  S P I R I T U A L  G R O W T H

Shabbat Morning Service 9:30 a.m.

 In person & Zoom from the Faye Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary

7:45 p.m.

Shabbat - Saturday, April 20, 2024

6:00 p.m.

Early Morning Shabbat Service 6:30 a.m.
 In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

Congregational Kiddush 12:00 p.m.
Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom

TORAH READINGS
Saturday, April 20, 2024

Aliyah
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
Maftir
Haftarah

Verses
Leviticus 14:1-5
14:6-9
14:10-12
14:13-15
14:16-20
14:21-25
14:26-32
14:30-32
Malachi 3:4-24

Etz Hayim
660
661
661
661
662
662
663
663

1296

Junior Congregation
10:00 a.m. - Chill

11:00 a.m. - Dvash
11:15 a.m. - Service

Manny’s Service
11:15 a.m.

Minḥah / Discussion / Virtual Se’udah
Shelishit / Ma’ariv

Rabbi Mark Asher Goodman
Associate Rabbi

 In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

Passover is almost here!
For all of your Passover resources, check out our website, BethShalomPgh.org or scan QR code.

Pesah Day 1 - Tue., April 23, 2024

Pesah Day 2 - Wed., April 24, 2024

Morning Pesah Service with Tal 9:00 a.m.
 In person & Zoom from the Faye Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary

Early Morning Pesah Service with Tal 6:30 a.m.
 In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

1:00 p.m.Minḥah
 In person & Zoom from the Faye Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary

Morning Pesah Service 9:15 a.m.
 In person & Zoom from the Faye Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary

Early Morning Pesah Service 6:30 a.m.
 In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

TORAH READINGS
Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Aliyah
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
Maftir
Haftarah

Verses
Exodus 12:21-24
12:25-28
12:29-36
12:37-42
12:43-51
Num. 28:16-25
Joshua 3:5-7, 5:2-6:1, 6:27

Etz Hayim
385
386
387
388
389
931

1300

8:05 p.m.Minḥah / Ma’ariv

TORAH READINGS
Wednesday, April 24, 2024

 In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

Aliyah
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
Maftir
Haftarah

Verses
Leviticus 22:26-23:3
23:4-14
23:15-22
23:23-32
23:33-44
Num. 28:16-25
II Kings 23:1-9, 21-25

Etz Hayim
723
725
726
727
729
931

1304

Youth Tefillah 11:00 a.m.

Youth Tefillah 11:00 a.m.

 In person from the Stofman Zweig libraries

Light Candles at 7:45 p.m.

Havdalah at 8:47 p.m.

Havdalah at 8:51 p.m.

 In person from the Stofman Zweig libraries

with Baby Naming for Emily Reynolds



UPCOMING EVENTS/PROGRAMS
For a complete list of upcoming events and programs, check out our website: BethShalomPgh.org

Sunday, April 21, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. | Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom
Pre-Passover Pizza Dinner

CONGREGATIONAL FAMILY

YAHRZEITS

Financial help is available to the Jewish Community. Visit JFundsPgh.org for info about
Grants without repayment, Loans with no interest, Scholarships, and Free Financial Coaching.Please refrain from using personal electronic devices at and in the synagogue during Shabbat and holidays. Thank you.

FOR THE WEEK OF APRIL 20 - APRIL  26, 2024 12 NISAN - 18 NISAN, 5784

SHABBAT SHALOM

The participants in the April 20th Shabbat service:
Service Leaders: Adam Kolko, Jordan Fischbach, Aaron Charlack
Torah Readers & Haftarah: Diane Silberg, Mitch Dernis, Tammy Hepps
Others: Ira Frank, Beth Kissileff, Rabbi Jonathan Perlman

This list comprises those dear departed for whom there are memorial plaques, and those for whom
contributions have been made to have their names listed here.

Our Clergy join the Officers & Trustees in welcoming all members and guests to our services. We look forward to
seeing you again soon.

Thank You to: Join us for Pre-Passover Pizza dinner sponsored by the Men’s Club. $10 per adult,
$5 per child, and $25 per family. Registration is required. Registration is now
closed.

Counting the Omer Yoga with Tiferet
Starts Sunday, April 28, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. | Zweig Library

Join us for seven weekly yoga sessions, inspired by the spiritually renewing practice of
counting the Omer. In collaboration with Congregation Beth Shalom, Tiferet Project is
leading a yoga series that explores this week by week countdown from Passover to
Shavuot. For more info and to register, go to: BethShalomPgh.org/tiferetyoga

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 | Congregation Beth Shalom
Grades 2-5: 4:00-5:00pm   |   Grades 6-8: 5:15-6:30pm   |   Grades 9-12: 6:30-8:00pm
Get ready for a thrilling adventure as you navigate through clues and challenges
to uncover the afikoman. For grades 2 to 12. The cost is $5/person. Registration is
required. To register, scan QR code.

Afikoman Scavenger Hunt

Barukh Dayyan Ha'Emet:
With regret we inform you of the passing of our long-time member Anita Stewart Lopatin Smolover on
Saturday, April 13, 2024.

Fast of the First Born & Siyyum Bekhorim
Monday, April 22, 2024 at 8:15 a.m. | Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom

All first-borns should fast on this day, usually the day before Pesah, in commemoration of the deliverance from
Egypt of the Israelite firstborn. The Rabbi offers a siyyum (public completion of study) which is followed by a
festive meal at which all present may eat, and once having eaten, a first born need not fast that day. The siyyum
and the se'udat mitzvah will be held this year on Monday morning April 22 in person at 8:15 a.m., following the
7:30 a.m. morning minyan. The Siyyum Breakfast is sponsored by Stanley & Cherie Maharam in loving
memory of beloved parents and grandparents Bess & Aaron Maharam.

Gil Schneider for sponsoring this week’s virtual third meal in memory of his grandmother, Rose Scheinder.

The participants in the April 23rd Pesah Day 1 service:
Service Leaders: Debby Gillman, Aaron Charlack, Rabbi Goodman, Sheldon Catz
Torah Readers & Haftarah: Phil Barnett
Others: Ira Frank
The participants in the April 24th Pesah Day 2 service:
Service Leaders: Jonathan Weinkle, Debby Gillman, Rabbi Goodman, Danny Kass
Torah Readers & Haftarah: Zarky Rudavsky
Others: Ira Frank

Lillian Alexander
Gertrude Aliskovitz

Ella Bails
Lewis Bernstein  

Ronald Blank
Morris Bolner
Aaron Caplan
Joseph Cohen
Anne Coleman

Annie Cooperman
Julius Cutler
Joseph Dane

Michael Davidson
Alan Jay Davis

Nathan Deemer
Jacob Dumb
Alex Elbling

Kathryn Feinstein
Samuel H. Freeman

Jordan Gilbert
David P. Gold

Hersh L. Goldman
Irwin Goldman

Louis Gorman
Gloria Elbling Gottlieb

Paul Greenberg
Keila Halpern
Alex L. Hepps

Howard Hershberg 
Gertrude Kahn
Jennie Kalson
E Abe Keizler

Harriette Kessler
Stella M. Kessler

Olga L. Kimelman
Gerald Kohn

Frances G. Krasik
Judith F. Krug
Sarah Lasser

George A. Lassman
Yetta Lazier

Julius Lebovitz
Sidney Lebovitz

Max A. Leiber
Martha Leiner

Dr. Barry C. Lembersky

Mrs. Grace Lyon Lenk
Israel Levenson
Bertha Lichter

Yitzhak Lieberman
Milton Lopatin

Bessie Maharam
Evelyn K. Marcus

Esther Maysels
Hyman Miller

Rabbi Solomon I Moseson
Goldie Moskow

Bertha Mulhauser
Leib Nauhouse
Esther Nesvisky
Paula Ohringer
Ignatz Palkovitz

Gussie Paper
Rebecca Papernick

Helen Pollock
Joseph C. Recht

Harry Reiser
Samuel Richman

Leo Robins

Leah Rogal
Anna Rosen

Morris Rosen
Jack Rosenfeld

Norman Rosenfeld
Ella Rosenfield

Fannie Ross
Julius A. Rudolph

Jack Samuels
Jack B. Samuels

Philip Sattenstein
Rebecca Schulman

Louis Schwartz
Adella Secher

Daniel Harold Shear
Rachel Sherman

Harold Sherry
Leonard Herbert Shiner

Louis Sigel
Norman Sindler

Ceil Spungen
Wilbert Staub

Arthur M. Stern

Harry Strauss
Goldie Sugerman

Marilyn Winsberg Swimmer
Jacob Tanur

William Taper
Ida R. Thompson

Eva Unger
Sarah Veshancey

David Wald
Ethel P. Walk
Tillie Weiner

Marie Weinstein
Harriet Weissburg

Ethel Williams
Oscar Wilson

Freda Wirtzman
Harold Wolfe
Myrna Wolk

Soretta S. Zasloff

Shabbat Dinner
Friday, May 3, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. | Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom

Join us after Friday night services for a traditional Shabbat Dinner sponsored
by the Men’s Club and Sisterhood. Registration is required. To register, go to:
BethShalomPgh.org/ShabbatDinner

Emily Reynolds and her parents, Paul and Thelma Reynolds, for sponsoring this week’s kiddush in
celebration of her daughter’s and their granddaughter’s baby naming 

http://jfundspgh.org/

