



An Exciting **New Youth Opportunity Session Dates**

Apr. 27 May 11

Cantor Barbara Barnett is leading children ages 9-12 through a twice-monthly musical Shabbat service that will help grow and expand their knowledge and comfort level with the Saturday morning service.

Sponsor a Virtual Še'udah Shelishit (Virtual Third Meal)

Virtual Third meals start April 20, 2024.



We are asking for volunteers to sponsor the virtual meal for \$100. The cost goes toward repairing ritual items.



If you are able to sponsor a virtual third meal, please contact Ira Frank at natfabira@juno.com or 412-849-2937.

Weekly Service Times* Morning Services

Mondays - Fridays at 7:30 a.m. Sundays at 8:00 a.m.

Evening Services

Sundays - Thursdays at 7:00 p.m. Fridays at 6:00 p.m.

*Note: Times are subject to change for holidays and special services.

We're Hiring

hveckel@bethshalompgh.org

412-421-8857

https://bethshalompreschool.com/

Beth Shalom Early Learning Center is looking for energetic educators for our early childhood program!



We are looking for loving, upbeat, team-oriented people. The position would allow you to work with children on a daily basis and, depending on your class placement, vou could work with kids from infancy to prekindergarten age.

- Full or Part Time Availability
- \$500 Signing Bonus • We pay for clearances

Apply Today!



SISTERHOOD **JUDAICA SHOP**

April 1 - April 30, 2024 QUESTIONS? CONTACT JUDY 412-725-5566

Next Shabbat Service Times

Friday, April 26, 2024

Light candles at 7:52 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat at 6:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 27, 2024

Early Morning Service at 6:30 a.m. Shabbat Service at 9:00 a.m. Minhah/Discussion/Ma'ariv at 7:55 p.m. Havdalah at 8:54 p.m.

Congregation Beth Shalom Auxiliary Presidents

Judy Kobell, Sisterhood Ira Frank, Men's Club Hannah Adelson, BSUSY



Beth Shalom ENRICHING LIVES THROUGH COMMUNITY, LIFELONG JEWISH LEARNING. & SPIRITUAL GROWTH

SHABBAT SHALOM & HAG PESAH SAMEAH!

12 NISAN, 5784 | SHABBAT HAGADOL | SHABBAT PARASHAT METSORA

12:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.

8:05 p.m.

Shabbat - Friday, April 19, 2024 Light Candles at 7:45 p.m.

Kabbalat Shabbat combined w/ New Light 6:00 p.m. In person & Zoom from the Helfant Chapel

Shabbat - Saturday, April 20, 2024 Havdalah at 8:47 p.m.

Early Morning Shabbat Service 6:30 a.m. In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

Shabbat Morning Service 9:30 a.m.

with Baby Namina for Emily Reynolds

In person & Zoom from the Faye Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary

Congregational Kiddush Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom

Minhah / Discussion / Virtual Se'udah 7:45 p.m. Shelishit | Ma'ariv

In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

Pesah Day 1 - Tue., April 23, 2024

Early Morning Pesah Service with Tal 6:30 a.m. In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

Morning Pesah Service with Tal 9:00 a.m.

In person & Zoom from the Fave Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary **Youth Tefillah** 11:00 a.m.

In person from the Stofman Zweig libraries

Minhah 1:00 p.m. In person & Zoom from the Fave Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary

<u>Pesah Day 2 - Wed., April 24, 2024</u>

Havdalah at 8:51 p.m. Early Morning Pesah Service 6:30 a.m.

In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel **Morning Pesah Service** 9:15 a.m.

In person & Zoom from the Faye Rubenstein Weiss Sanctuary

Youth Tefillah *In person from the Stofman Zweig libraries*

Minhah / Ma'ariv

In person & Zoom from the Homestead Hebrew Chapel

Shabbat Youth Services Saturday, April 20, 2024

Junior Congregation Manny's Service 10:00 a.m. - Chill 11:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m. - Dvash 11:15 a.m. - Service

> TORAH READINGS Saturday, April 20, 2024

<u>Aliyah</u>	<u>Verses</u>	Etz Hayim
1.	Leviticus 14:1-5	660
2.	14:6-9	661
3.	14:10-12	661
4.	14:13-15	661
5.	14:16-20	662
6.	14:21-25	662
7.	14:26-32	663
Maftir	14:30-32	663
Haftarah	Malachi 3:4-24	1296

TORAH READINGS Tuesday, April 23, 2024

<u>Aliyah</u>	<u>Verses</u>	Etz Hayim
1.	Exodus 12:21-24	385
2.	12:25-28	386
3.	12:29-36	387
4.	12:37-42	388
5.	12:43-51	389
Maftir	Num. 28:16-25	931
Haftarah	Joshua 3:5-7, 5:2-6:1, 6:27	1300

TORAH READINGS Wednesday, April 24, 2024

<u>Aliyah</u>	<u>Verses</u>	Etz Hayim
1.	Leviticus 22:26-23:3	723
2.	23:4-14	725
3.	23:15-22	726
4.	23:23-32	727
5.	23:33-44	729
Maftir	Num. 28:16-25	931
Haftarah	II Kings 23:1-9, 21-25	1304

Rabbi Seth Adelson Rabbi Mark Asher Goodman Senior Rabbi Associate Rabbi

Paul Teplitz Robert Gleiberman President **Executive Director**

SHABBAT SHALOM

Our Clergy join the Officers & Trustees in welcoming all members and guests to our services. We look forward to seeing you again soon.

CONGREGATIONAL FAMILY

Thank You to:

Emily Reynolds and her parents, Paul and Thelma Reynolds, for sponsoring this week's kiddush in celebration of her daughter's and their granddaughter's baby naming

Gil Schneider for sponsoring this week's virtual third meal in memory of his grandmother, Rose Scheinder.

The participants in the April 20th Shabbat service:

<u>Service Leaders:</u> Adam Kolko, Jordan Fischbach, Aaron Charlack <u>Torah Readers & Haftarah:</u> Diane Silberg, Mitch Dernis, Tammy Hepps <u>Others:</u> Ira Frank, Beth Kissileff, Rabbi Jonathan Perlman

The participants in the April 23rd Pesah Day 1 service:

<u>Service Leaders:</u> Debby Gillman, Aaron Charlack, Rabbi Goodman, Sheldon Catz <u>Torah Readers & Haftarah:</u> Phil Barnett <u>Others:</u> Ira Frank

The participants in the April 24th Pesah Day 2 service:

<u>Service Leaders:</u> Jonathan Weinkle, Debby Gillman, Rabbi Goodman, Danny Kass *Torah Readers & Haftarah:* Zarky Rudavsky *Others:* Ira Frank

Barukh Dayyan Ha'Emet:

With regret we inform you of the passing of our long-time member **Anita Stewart Lopatin Smolover** on Saturday, April 13, 2024.

YAHRZEITS

FOR THE WEEK OF APRIL 20 - APRIL 26, 2024 12 NISAN - 18 NISAN, 5784

This list comprises those dear departed for whom there are memorial plaques, and those for whom contributions have been made to have their names listed here.

Lillian Alexander Gertrude Aliskovitz Ella Bails Lewis Bernstein Ronald Blank Morris Bolner Aaron Caplan Joseph Cohen Anne Coleman Annie Cooperman Julius Cutler Joseph Dane Michael Davidson Alan Jay Davis Nathan Deemer Jacob Dumb Alex Elbling Kathrvn Feinstein Samuel H. Freeman Jordan Gilbert David P. Gold Hersh L. Goldman Irwin Goldman

Louis Gorman Gloria Elbling Gottlieb Paul Greenberg Keila Halpern Alex L. Hepps Howard Hershberg Gertrude Kahn Jennie Kalson E Abe Keizler Harriette Kessler Stella M. Kessler Olga L. Kimelman Gerald Kohn Frances G. Krasik Judith F. Krug Sarah Lasser George A. Lassman Yetta Lazier Julius Lebovitz Sidney Lebovitz Max A. Leiber Martha Leiner Dr. Barry C. Lembersky

Mrs. Grace Lvon Lenk Israel Levenson Bertha Lichter Yitzhak Lieberman Milton Lopatin Bessie Maharam Evelyn K. Marcus Esther Maysels Hyman Miller Rabbi Solomon I Moseson Goldie Moskow Bertha Mulhauser Leib Nauhouse Esther Nesvisky Paula Ohringer Ignatz Palkovitz Gussie Paper Rebecca Papernick Helen Pollock

Leah Rogal Anna Rosen Morris Rosen Jack Rosenfeld Norman Rosenfeld Ella Rosenfield Fannie Ross Julius A. Rudolph Jack Samuels Jack B. Samuels Philip Sattenstein Rebecca Schulman Louis Schwartz Adella Secher Daniel Harold Shear Rachel Sherman Harold Sherry Leonard Herbert Shiner Louis Sigel Norman Sindler

Ceil Spungen

Wilbert Staub

Arthur M. Stern

Harry Strauss Goldie Sugerman Marilyn Winsberg Swimmer Jacob Tanur William Taper Ida R. Thompson Eva Unger Sarah Veshancey David Wald Ethel P. Walk Tillie Weiner Marie Weinstein Harriet Weissburg **Ethel Williams** Oscar Wilson Freda Wirtzman Harold Wolfe Myrna Wolk Soretta S. Zasloff

UPCOMING EVENTS/PROGRAMS

For a complete list of upcoming events and programs, check out our website: BethShalomPgh.org

Pre-Passover Pizza Dinner

Sunday, April 21, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. | Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom



Join us for Pre-Passover Pizza dinner sponsored by the Men's Club. \$10 per adult, \$5 per child, and \$25 per family. Registration is required. **Registration is now closed.**

Fast of the First Born & Siyyum Bekhorim Monday, April 22, 2024 at 8:15 a.m. | Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom

All first-borns should fast on this day, usually the day before Pesah, in commemoration of the deliverance from Egypt of the Israelite firstborn. The Rabbi offers a *siyyum* (public completion of study) which is followed by a festive meal at which all present may eat, and once having eaten, a first born need not fast that day. The *siyyum* and the se'udat mitzvah will be held this year on Monday morning April 22 in person at 8:15 a.m., following the 7:30 a.m. morning minyan. The *Siyyum* Breakfast is sponsored by Stanley & Cherie Maharam in loving memory of beloved parents and grandparents Bess & Aaron Maharam.

Counting the Omer Yoga with Tiferet Starts Sunday, April 28, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. | Zweig Library



Join us for seven weekly yoga sessions, inspired by the spiritually renewing practice of counting the Omer. In collaboration with Congregation Beth Shalom, Tiferet Project is leading a yoga series that explores this week by week countdown from Passover to Shavuot. For more info and to register, go to: **BethShalomPgh.org/tiferetyoga**

Beth 5

Afikoman Scavenger Hunt

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 | Congregation Beth Shalom Grades 2-5: 4:00-5:00pm | Grades 6-8: 5:15-6:30pm | Grades 9-12: 6:30-8:00pm

Get ready for a thrilling adventure as you navigate through clues and challenges to uncover the afikoman. For grades 2 to 12. The cost is \$5/person. Registration is required. To register, scan QR code.



Shabbat Dinner

Friday, May 3, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. | Samuel & Minnie Hyman Ballroom



Join us after Friday night services for a traditional Shabbat Dinner sponsored by the Men's Club and Sisterhood. Registration is required. To register, go to: **BethShalomPgh.org/ShabbatDinner**





Financial help is available to the Jewish Community. Visit **JFundsPgh.org** for info about Grants without repayment, Loans with no interest, Scholarships, and Free Financial Coaching.

Please refrain from using personal electronic devices at and in the synagogue during Shabbat and holidays. Thank you.

Joseph C. Recht

Harry Reiser

Samuel Richman

Leo Robins